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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A002866212 RITAM  PATRA Male No  1 1 UR  1  460.00  553.00  650.00  743.00  835.00  920.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827357 SATHI  ROY Female No  2 2 UR  3  444.00  527.00  622.00  714.00  804.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755764 SOUGATA  DHUT Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  6  437.00  528.00  619.00  709.00  793.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929027 SUBHANKAR  MAJHI Male No  4  1 4 SC  3  429.00  499.00  595.00  688.00  776.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752690 SUBINAY  CHOWRAY Male No  5  2 5 SC  5  416.00  506.00  596.00  684.00  768.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908790 LAKSHMI KANTA DOLUI Male No  6  3 6 SC  1  413.00  487.00  579.00  667.00  752.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784184 SANTINATH  ROY Male No  7 7 UR  3  408.00  483.00  573.00  658.00  741.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864596 SAJAL  GHOSH Male No  8  2 8 OBC-B  2  406.00  491.00  576.00  656.00  734.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846111 RAHUL  ACHARJEE Male No  9 9 UR  4  393.00  469.00  553.00  635.00  711.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002756761 ARGHA KAMAL DEY Male No  10  3 10 OBC-B  5  387.00  460.00  551.00  637.00  710.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807883 RIMI  KHATUN Female No  11  1 11 OBC-A  1  383.00  441.00  534.00  624.00  704.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836112 RITU  BAG Female No  12  4 12 SC  6  379.00  449.00  547.00  621.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839781 DEBALINA  NEOGY Female No  13 13 UR  3  378.00  451.00  535.00  613.00  686.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884871 RUPSA  SAMANTA Female No  14 14 UR  18  377.00  453.00  533.00  610.00  686.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867477 TANIYA  ZAMADAR Female No  15 15 UR  7  361.00  451.00  541.00  608.00  668.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918358 CHANDAN  DAS Male No  16  5 16 SC  4  357.00  425.00  505.00  583.00  651.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810970 ANKITA  MALIK Female No  17  6 17 SC  1  355.00  430.00  510.00  585.00  653.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744414 SOBHAN  GHOSH Male No  18  4 18 OBC-B  4  348.00  420.00  500.00  572.00  640.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002909010 AISWARJYA  ROY Female No  19  7 19 SC  1  339.00  402.00  487.00  552.00  615.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929076 SURYA  ROY Male No  20  8 20 SC  1  332.00  390.00  471.00  546.00  606.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870875 KAIF  KHAN Male No  21  5 21 OBC-B  2  323.00  383.00  463.00  526.00  586.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921281 PIU  SIL Female No  22 22 UR  5  323.00  373.00  464.00  529.00  592.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848758 SMRITI  DEY Female No  23 23 UR  1  321.00  386.00  460.00  525.00  585.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740493 SANJIB  DIGAR Male No  24  9 24 SC  1  310.00  374.00  452.00  516.00  576.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847151 DIPAK  PATRA Male No  25  10 25 SC  7  310.00  373.00  449.00  512.00  568.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739148 SK MASUM Male No  26  2 26 OBC-A  3  305.00  366.00  433.00  498.00  559.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728340 SAMPA  MANDAL Female No  27 27 UR  3  302.00  352.00  445.00  503.00  554.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002733413 SONALI  RAJAK Female No  28  11 28 SC  1  296.00  344.00  421.00  488.00  541.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805822 BUBAI  RUIDAS Male No  29  12 29 SC  2  294.00  341.00  424.00  484.00  536.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830706 SEKH  SAJAHAN Male No  30  3 30 OBC-A  1  293.00  350.00  415.00  479.00  536.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893859 SUBHAJIT  MAJHI Male No  31 31 UR  1  290.00  351.00  412.00  470.00  528.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837411 SOMASHREE  POREL Female No  32  13 32 SC  1  288.00  338.00  416.00  473.00  525.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927567 TIRTHANKAR  MAJHI Male No  33  14 33 SC  2  278.00  322.00  396.00  462.00  512.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921174 MAYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  34 34 UR  6  274.00  331.00  389.00  446.00  501.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907417 SOUMEN  DAS Male No  35  15 35 SC  1  271.00  315.00  396.00  448.00  496.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441848 ABHIRUP  PAL Male No  36 36 UR  1  268.00  318.00  395.00  445.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002662388 BARSHAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  37 37 UR  1  267.00  317.00  388.00  439.00  489.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561246 AYAN  SINGHA Male No  38 38 UR  2  267.00  312.00  390.00  445.00  490.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818974 SUBHOJIT  MALIK Male No  39  16 39 SC  1  267.00  311.00  371.00  429.00  483.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730758 RUPSA  NANDI Female No  40 40 UR  1  266.00  311.00  379.00  436.00  486.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779671 SAMPA  MUDI Female No  41  17 41 SC  1  263.00  318.00  373.00  425.00  476.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577408 AKASH  KOTAL Male No  42 42 UR  1  262.00  307.00  370.00  422.00  473.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727874 SURYAKANTA  DEY Male No  43 43 UR  1  260.00  308.00  383.00  431.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919735 SOUMEN  HANSDA Male No  44 44 UR  2  260.00  304.00  382.00  432.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801239 INDRAJIT  MUDI Male No  45 45 UR  1  257.00  309.00  364.00  416.00  466.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002838176 MADHUMITA  RAY Female No  46 46 UR  1  254.00  300.00  370.00  416.00  462.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809419 PREMASISH  MAJHI Male Yes  47  18 47 SC  1  253.00  304.00  357.00  410.00  461.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738382 SUMANA  KHAN Female No  48 48 UR  1  252.00  308.00  364.00  415.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607536 JAYANTA  GHATAK Male No  49 49 UR  1  251.00  301.00  366.00  416.00  459.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634554 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  50  4 50 OBC-A  1  250.00  302.00  354.00  405.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479202 SOURAV  ROY Male No  51 51 UR  1  250.00  294.00  364.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907806 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  52  19 52 SC  1  249.00  293.00  364.00  411.00  455.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908196 SABUJ  ROY Male No  53  20 53 SC  1  246.00  290.00  361.00  405.00  449.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908548 PAPPU  SANTRA Male No  53  20 54 SC  1  246.00  290.00  361.00  405.00  449.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002844173 ANSHU  MUKHERJEE Male No  54 55 UR  2  246.00  290.00  353.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828726 SIDHARTHYA  RAY Male No  55  21 56 SC  1  242.00  286.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868034 RADHANATH  DALUI Male No  56  22 57 SC  1  242.00  282.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540513 KUNTAL  ROY Male No  57  23 58 SC  1  238.00  282.00  344.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740529 AKASH  SARKAR Male No  58 59 UR  4  229.00  272.00  324.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442811 KOYEL  ROY Female No  59  24 60 SC  1  228.00  272.00  323.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849123 SHRIMANTA  PATRA Male No  60  25 61 SC  5  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002869429 SUBHADIP  KOLEY Male No  61  5 62 OBC-A  1  227.00  270.00  323.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574948 MANGALDIP  BAIRAGI Male No  62 63 UR  1  224.00  270.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002595189 SK MOJAFFAR ALI Male No  63 64 UR  6  223.00  267.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002466303 DEEP KUMAR SANTRA Male No  64  26 65 SC  1  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668318 DUDH KUMAR GHOSH Male No  65 66 UR  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801705 ATANU  SANTRA Male No  65 67 UR  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852539 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  65  6 68 OBC-A  7  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456892 BRISTI  DOLUI Female No  66  27 69 SC  1  219.00  261.00  306.00  350.00  394.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002807883 RIMI  KHATUN Female No  11  1 1 OBC-A  1  383.00  441.00  534.00  624.00  704.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739148 SK MASUM Male No  26  2 2 OBC-A  3  305.00  366.00  433.00  498.00  559.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830706 SEKH  SAJAHAN Male No  30  3 3 OBC-A  1  293.00  350.00  415.00  479.00  536.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634554 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  50  4 4 OBC-A  1  250.00  302.00  354.00  405.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002869429 SUBHADIP  KOLEY Male No  61  5 5 OBC-A  1  227.00  270.00  323.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852539 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  65  6 6 OBC-A  7  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002755764 SOUGATA  DHUT Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  6  437.00  528.00  619.00  709.00  793.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864596 SAJAL  GHOSH Male No  8  2 2 OBC-B  2  406.00  491.00  576.00  656.00  734.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756761 ARGHA KAMAL DEY Male No  10  3 3 OBC-B  5  387.00  460.00  551.00  637.00  710.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744414 SOBHAN  GHOSH Male No  18  4 4 OBC-B  4  348.00  420.00  500.00  572.00  640.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870875 KAIF  KHAN Male No  21  5 5 OBC-B  2  323.00  383.00  463.00  526.00  586.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002929027 SUBHANKAR  MAJHI Male No  4  1 1 SC  3  429.00  499.00  595.00  688.00  776.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752690 SUBINAY  CHOWRAY Male No  5  2 2 SC  5  416.00  506.00  596.00  684.00  768.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908790 LAKSHMI KANTA DOLUI Male No  6  3 3 SC  1  413.00  487.00  579.00  667.00  752.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836112 RITU  BAG Female No  12  4 4 SC  6  379.00  449.00  547.00  621.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918358 CHANDAN  DAS Male No  16  5 5 SC  4  357.00  425.00  505.00  583.00  651.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810970 ANKITA  MALIK Female No  17  6 6 SC  1  355.00  430.00  510.00  585.00  653.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909010 AISWARJYA  ROY Female No  19  7 7 SC  1  339.00  402.00  487.00  552.00  615.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929076 SURYA  ROY Male No  20  8 8 SC  1  332.00  390.00  471.00  546.00  606.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740493 SANJIB  DIGAR Male No  24  9 9 SC  1  310.00  374.00  452.00  516.00  576.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002847151 DIPAK  PATRA Male No  25  10 10 SC  7  310.00  373.00  449.00  512.00  568.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733413 SONALI  RAJAK Female No  28  11 11 SC  1  296.00  344.00  421.00  488.00  541.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805822 BUBAI  RUIDAS Male No  29  12 12 SC  2  294.00  341.00  424.00  484.00  536.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837411 SOMASHREE  POREL Female No  32  13 13 SC  1  288.00  338.00  416.00  473.00  525.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927567 TIRTHANKAR  MAJHI Male No  33  14 14 SC  2  278.00  322.00  396.00  462.00  512.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907417 SOUMEN  DAS Male No  35  15 15 SC  1  271.00  315.00  396.00  448.00  496.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818974 SUBHOJIT  MALIK Male No  39  16 16 SC  1  267.00  311.00  371.00  429.00  483.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779671 SAMPA  MUDI Female No  41  17 17 SC  1  263.00  318.00  373.00  425.00  476.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809419 PREMASISH  MAJHI Male Yes  47  18 18 SC  1  253.00  304.00  357.00  410.00  461.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002907806 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  52  19 19 SC  1  249.00  293.00  364.00  411.00  455.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908196 SABUJ  ROY Male No  53  20 20 SC  1  246.00  290.00  361.00  405.00  449.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908548 PAPPU  SANTRA Male No  53  20 21 SC  1  246.00  290.00  361.00  405.00  449.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828726 SIDHARTHYA  RAY Male No  55  21 22 SC  1  242.00  286.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868034 RADHANATH  DALUI Male No  56  22 23 SC  1  242.00  282.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540513 KUNTAL  ROY Male No  57  23 24 SC  1  238.00  282.00  344.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442811 KOYEL  ROY Female No  59  24 25 SC  1  228.00  272.00  323.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849123 SHRIMANTA  PATRA Male No  60  25 26 SC  5  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002466303 DEEP KUMAR SANTRA Male No  64  26 27 SC  1  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002456892 BRISTI  DOLUI Female No  66  27 28 SC  1  219.00  261.00  306.00  350.00  394.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


